Amend CSSB 653 in new Chapter 202.001 as follows:

- (1) In (a) strike "11" and replace with "13";
- (2) In (a)(2) strike "two members who are county judges or commissioners" and insert "three members who are members of a county commissioners court";
 - (3) In (a)(9) strike "two" and insert "three";
 - (4) Insert new subsection (e) to read as follows;

(2)(e) The governor shall make appointments to the board for members designated by subsections (a)(1) thru (a)(6) so that no two of those members hold office in the same county or judicial district.